| arr JANUAGE Jone Jone by LÄREN CORFAGE, Made this JOIT Jone by LAREN CORFAGE, Made this JOIT Jone c JOUTH VALLEY-STATE BANK Incrimiter called Marigage. mittreessen Mittreessen Jone mittreessen Control Valley. Jone areal property situated in. LAREN TO A FEE OF MIT A Set AFEC TO FEO TO 11. BLOIDSAND MONTAGE and described a full area, to with the fact that the fact of the area and the control of the cont | | M No. 735A-MORTGAGE. | | Vol.mg | Page 2329 |
|--|--|---|---|--|---|
| by MARCH LOFFRAM Interinative called Mortgages. by MARCH LOFFRAM Interinative called Mortgages. with MALLEY STATE. BANK Country State of Oragon bounded and gan. Data State of State of Oragon bounded and gan. Data State of State of Oragon bounded and gan. Data State Stat | ON | 37033 | • • • • • | | |
| benefinited called Martiglan. benefinited called Martiglan. with the SSETH. That said anot 60000, in consideration of TEN. HAUSAML AND (NULL) (100, 001). backprint, soll and convey unto said another 60000 parts, there of the State (NULL) (100, 001). backprint, soll and convey unto said another 60000 parts, there of the State (NULL) (100, 001). backprint, soll and convey unto said another 60000 parts, there of the State (NULL) (100, 001). backprint, soll and convey unto said another 60000 parts, there of the State (NULL) (100, 001). Description of the NORTH 106.4 FEET OF LOI 11, BLOK 500, FIRST ADDITION TO KLAMATH CONVEY, OREGON. Description of the soll and the said another 60000 parts of the soll and the said another 60000 parts of the soll another 60000 parts. The another 61 the souther 60000 parts of the soll another 60000 parts of the | by | KAREN CUFFMAN | | | |
| WITH ESSETH, That said mortigings, in consideration of TER. IEBUSANG. AMD. MO(100-(1)), 000.000 Tolkings, that creating the intermediate intermedia | to | SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK | | hereinafter | r called Mortgagor, |
| The approprint property and pr | | WITNESSETH. That said morteaeor | in consideration of TEN | THOUSAND AND NO/100- | r called Mortgagee, |
| Ted property situated in | Daig | gain, sell and convey unto said mortgagee | | gagor paid by said mortgagee, | e, does hereby grant, |
| Together with all and angular the termsmath, bereflamments and appartements because bareauto belonging as in anyone appartementation of the instruction, and any and all fistures appartementations and profits theorem, and any and fistures appartementations and and and angular appartementations and appartementa | real LOT FAL | I property situated in <u>KLAMAIH</u> TS 9 AND 10 AND THE NORTH 106.4 LLS, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL P KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON. | FEET OF LOT 11, BLU FEET OF LOT 11, BLU PLAT THEREOF ON FIL | regon, bounded and described LOCK 50, FIRST ADDITION LE IN THE OFFICE OF THE | d as follows, to-wit: Ν ΤΟ ΚΙ ΔΜΔΤΗ |
| DAM #301489 DATED 10/30/91 TO ROGER W. THOMPSON AND KAREN THOMPSON IN THE AMOUNT OF 101,000,00 AM MATURING 3/15/92. MARCH 15, 1992. // MARCH 15, 1992. // MARCH 15, 1992. // MARCH 16, | prem | Together with all and singular the tenemants, which may hereafter thereto belong or appertain nises at the time of the execution of this mortga To Have and to Hold the said premises with the assigns forever. | s, hereditaments and appurten hin, and the rents, issues and fage or at any time during the the appurtenances unto the said | nances thereunto belonging or in d profits therefrom, and any and te term of this mortgage. id mortgagee, mortgagee's heirs, exe | all fixtures upon said |
| PARCH 13, 1992, 19 MITH RIGHTS 10 FULUE The metabolic semants has the semant's disk for sub-control by the basis described one and this metabolic metabolic semants. The metabolic semants has an experience of the semants and the second semants and the second semants and the second semants. The second second semants and the second semants and the second semants and the second semants and the second second semants. The second semants and the second semants and the second second semants and the second second semants. The second second semants and the second second second second semants and the second seco | .OAN \$10, | #301489 DATED 10/30/91 TO ROGE | | | AMOUNT OF |
| and a bit present of any present of a set of any constrained and present that more fight and before the same may become definition of the set of a | MA | IRCH 15, 1992, 19 WITH RIGHTS | S TO FUTURE ADVANCES | S AND RENEWALS. | 1 |
| and provide the only factor of the first state of the first state and the additional additionadditional additional additional additional additional ad | simple | and an analysis of the second | indid purposes (see Important Not. | note and this noting to an include the ball of the bal | or is lawfully seized in fee |
| The original of the sum of a 1 N FULL In a company or company or company manual provides and order of the provide of the prov | | | | | |
| With a last optimizing, but in the first of a last of the first optimizing and provide and provide a last optimizing a last optimizing and provide and provide a last optimizing and provide last optin last optimizing and provide a last optimizing and pro | covera have a premis | age, in the sum of \$ IN FULL all policies of insurance on said property made payable to set to the mortfadee as soon as insured; that mortfader wil | to the mortgagee as mortgagee's int | in a company or companies acceptable to interest may appear and will deliver all po- ments on said memias in dood capair and | to the mortgagee, and will policies of insurance on said |
| With the shall the shall the shall be shall be interesting of the shall be shall | any wi terms, of said any pa of the | vaste of skil premises. Now, therefore, it said mortgagor , this conveyance shall be void, but otherwise shall rema d note; it being agreed that a failure to perform any cove part thereof, the mortgagee shall have the option to declare essence with respect to such payment and/or performance | r shall keep and perform the cover nain in full force as a mortgage to : venant herein, or if proceedings of a re the whole amount unpaid on sais re and this mortfage may be force | enants herein contained and shall pay s. > secure the performance of all of said co- any kind be taken to foreclose on any- id note and on this mortgage at once due volved at any time thereafter. And it th | said note according to its ovenants and the payment y lien on said premises or ue and payable, time being her mortforms shall (all to |
| The served of any will or action being instructed to foreclose this protections in a back will be action gates to gay all researched costs and gates in a part in a second gates to gay all researched to action and second action and action will be action of a second gates and gates in a second gate and gates and gates and gates in a second gate and gates and | ment s ever, o. at any | iny lakes of charges of any lich, encumorances of insurances so made shall be added to and become a part of the debt s of any right arising to the mortfagee for breach of covenar y time while the mortfagor neglects to repay any sums so | nce premium as above provided for, I secured by this mortgage, and shall ant. And this mortgage may be fore o paid by the mortgagee. | or, the mortgagee may at mortgagee's op all bear interest at the same rate as said n reclosed for principal, interest and all sun | ption do so, and any pay- note without waiver, how- uns paid by the mortgagee |
| Build deline the plant of Assessed by the sended of plant provided out of last prov | incurre adjudg losing sums t tors an | In the event of any suit or action being instituted to for red by the prevailing party therein for title reports and t for reasonable as the prevailing party's attorney's lees in party lurther promises to pay such sum as the appellate to be included in the court's decree. Each and all of the c nud assigns of said mortfager and of said mortfager reproc | foreclose this mortgage, the losing fille search, all statutory costs an in such suit or action, and il an a e court shall adjudge reasonable as covenants and agreements herein or cottvelv. In case suit or action is con- | commenced to foreclose this morteage the | he court may upon motion |
| IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable, if warranty (a) is applicable, the margages MUST comply with the Truth-In-Lending Act and Regulation 2 by making required discusses, for this purpose use SN from No. 1319, or equivalent. XXAREN COFFMAN, AKA KAREN THOMPSON State OF OREGON, SS: County of Klemeth SS: This instructionent was acknowledged before me on Octoby Karen Coffman AKA Karen Thompson Notary fubile for Oregon Notary fubile for Oregon MORT GAGE Notary fubile for Oregon KAREN COFFMAN SS. Image: South Valley STATE BANK State of South Valley STATE BANK South Valley STATE BANK Users of South Valley STATE BANK South Valley STATE BANK State Bank South Main ST KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 | lirst de | i mortgages, appoint a receiver to collect the rents and pro- feducing all proper charges and expenses attending the ex- In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mo- les the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be made | rolits arising out of said premises execution of said trust, as the cour nortfagor or mortfangee may be mo e so that this mortfange shall apply | is during the pendency of such foreclosu urt may direct in its judgment or decre lore than one person; that if the contest y equally to corporations and to individu | ure, and apply the same, ree. st so requires, the singular luals. |
| With mit fullmand we and we used of a equival discovery for his purpose was solved for equivalent. State of OREGON, Notary Public of Oregon Notary Public of Oregon MORTIGAGE KAREN COFFMAN To SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK SO MAIL ST Notary Rubbic of Oregon South Value Y STATE BANK SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK SOI MAIN ST KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 | | |) | | |
| South valley State Bank South valley State Bank State Bank | is not with t closure | t applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable, the mortgag the Truth-In-Lending Act and Regulation Z by makin res; for this purpose use S-N Form No. 1319, or equival | ing required dis- | EN COFFMAN, AKA KAREN | THOMPSON |
| County of <u>Klamath</u> This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>Octobs</u> <u>30</u> , <u>1997</u> , by <u>Kdien: Coffman</u> , <u>AKA Koren Thomas on</u> (SEAL) MORTIGAGE KAREN COFFMAN TO SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK | 1111.1 | C A CARLER AND A CAR |) | | |
| This institution was acknowledged before me onOctobr. 3030 | | bunity of the Klemath | ss: | | |
| by Kdime Coffment, AKA Karen Thompson (SEAL) Notary Jubile to Oregon My commission expires MORTGAGE Notary Jubile to Oregon My commission expires KAREN_COFFMAN SS. TO South value State Bank SOUTH_VALLEY_STATE BANK Ison't use this space necessary of log of l | | | ore me on | ctober 30 | , 19 .9./ ., |
| (SEAL) | by U | | | | |
| My Commission expires 06/12/92 MORTGAGE STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath | | 3 | .)es | 11. 1 Budfal | - |
| MORTGAGE KAREN_COFFMAN TO TO SOUTH_VALLEY_STATE_BANK MORT GRECORDING RETURN TO SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK MATH FALLS, OR 97601 Sourd MAIN ST KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 Sourd MAIN ST Sourd MAIN ST Sourd MAIN ST MAIN ST State St | (SEAL |) Oliver and | | | |
| KAREN_COFFMAN SS. TO I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 6th day of Nov. 1991. TO SPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUNT SOUTH_VALLEY_STATE_BANK LABEL IN COUNT AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO USED.) SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK WHERE USED.) Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk NAME TITLE By Q Culture Multinder Deputy TITLE | <u> </u> | · | | | <u>عــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u> |
| KAREN_COFFMAN I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 6th day of Nov. 1991, at 2:27. o'clock P. M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. 1991, at 2:27. o'clock P. M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. 1991, at 2:27. o'clock P. M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. 1991, at 2:27. o'clock P. M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. 1991, at 2:27. o'clock P. M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. 1991, at 2:27. o'clock P. M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. 1991, at 2:27. o'clock P. M., and recorded in book/reel/volume No. 191. on page .23296 or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No. 37033, Record of Mortgage of said County. VBED., AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk NAME TITLE By Q Culture Mutherder Deputy | | MORTGAGE | | County ofKlamat | th |
| TO IDON'T USE THIS at. 2:27o'clock PM., and recorded SOUTH. VALLEY. STATE BANK SPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUNTING REFURN TO at. 2:27o'clock PM., and recorded SOUTH. VALLEY. STATE BANK In counting refurning | | KARENCOF.FMAN | | I certify that the ment was received for 6thday ofNov. | he within instru- r record on the , 1991, |
| 2 SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK 801 MAIN ST KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 | | то | SPACE: RESERVED | at 2: 27 o'clock. PN | M., and recorded |
| 2 AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK 801 MAIN ST KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 Record of Mortgage of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk NAME By Cauling Mullinger Deputy | | | FOR RECORDING Label in coun. Ties where | page .23296 or as fee/f microfilm/reception No | /file/instrument/ 37033, |
| SOUTH VALLEY STATE BANK 801 MAIN ST KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 | No. | | | Witness my han | · 11 |
| 801 MAIN ST KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 | ` | | | • | |
| By GLUCIAL Deputy | ļ | 801 MAIN ST | | Evelyn Biehn, Co | Junty Clerk |
| | | KLAMATH FALLS, OR 9/601 | Fee \$8.00 | By Raulin Mull | under Deputy |

91 HON C FN 2 27

23295

11-6-91

Dennis Murphy, pasturage lessee 6909 Henley Road Klamath Falls, OR 97603

INTW G. BUCHANAN

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 1.7 day of North LEK, 1991

Strad NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON My Commission Expires: 4-11-93-

VIVIENNE I. HUSTEAD NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON My Commission Expires

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

| Filed of | for record at request of NovA.D. | Neal G. Buchanan 19 91 at 2:20 o'clock PM., and d Mortgages on Page 23 | the <u>6th</u> day uly recorded in Vol. <u>M91</u> , 291 |
|-------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| FEE | \$28.00 | Evelyn Biehn - | County Clerk e Muilendare |

Return: Neal G. Buchana 601 Main St. #215 Klamath Falls, Or. 97601

PROOF OF MAILING NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORFEITURE OF CONTRACT

STATE OF OREGON)) ss. County of Klamath)

I, NEAL G. BUCHANAN, being first duly sowrn, depose and say:

I am the attorney for JOHN D. ALARCON and DARLENE ALARCON, sellers under a contact between JOHN D. ALARCON and DARLENE ALARCON, Tenants in Common as sellers, and BRENDAN CAPITAL CORP., as purchaser. A Memorandum of said contract was recorded the 24th day of May, 1989 at Volume M89, Page 8986, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, covering the real property described on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein as if fully set forth.

I hereby certify that I mailed, by first class mail and by certified mail, return receipt requested, a copy of the attached NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORFEITURE OF CONTRACT to the persons listed below on the date and to the address indicated which was the last address known to the seller, by placing said NOTICE in a sealed envelope, with postage fully paid thereon, and depositing the same in the United States mails at Klamath Falls, Oregon:

| Date: | Person: | Address: |
|---------|--|--|
| 11-6-91 | Brendan Capital Corp. | c/o Registered Agent Owen B. McCullen Armstrong, McCullen, et al Attorneys at Law 1420 Green Acres Road Eugene, Oregon 97401-1753 |
| 11-6-91 | U.S. Trustee | U.S. Bankruptcy Court District of Oregon 44 W. Broadway, Ste. 500 Eugene, Oregon 97401 |
| 11-6-91 | Ronald R. Sticka, Trustee | Attorney at Law P.O. Box 11038 Eugene, Oregon 97440-3238 |
| 11-6-91 | David B. Mills, of Attorneys for Ronald R. Sticka, Trustee | Hammons, Mills & Spickerman Attorneys at Law 1342 High, Suite 3 Eugene, Oregon 97401 |
| 11-6-91 | Wray Partnership, an Oregon general partnership | c/o Michael B. Wray, Registered Agent W. C. Ranch 17356 Hill Road Klamath Falls, OR 97603 |

EXHIBIT "A"

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon:

PARCEL 1:

All those parts of the $SW_{\pm}NE_{\pm}^{+}$ and $NW_{\pm}SE_{\pm}^{+}$ of Section 21, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, which lies Northeasterly of the Northeasterly boundary of the right of way of Lost River Diversion Canal.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM beginning at the Northeast corner of the SW1NE1 of Section 21, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence West 343 feet; thence in a Southeasterly direction following Drain No. 1, 630 feet intersecting the East line of the SW1NE1 of said Section; thence North 450 feet to the point of beginning.

AND ALSO EXCEPTING beginning at a point 350 feet West of the Northeast corner of SW $_{1}$ NE $_{1}$ of Section 21, in Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, which point is also the intersection of the Westerly line of Drain No. 1 and the center line of the County Road known as the Joe Wright Road; thence running in a Southeasterly direction along the said Westerly line of Drain No. 1, to the East line of said SW $_{1}$ NE $_{1}^{1}$ of said Section 21; thence South along the East line of said SW $_{1}$ NE $_{1}^{1}$, to the intersection with the Easterly line of the No. 1C-4E-1A Lateral; thence Northwesterly along the said Easterly line of said lateral a distance of 1440 feet to the center line of said County Road; thence East along the center line of said road a distance of 400 feet to the place of beginning.

PARCEL 2:

The N¹₂SW¹ of Section 16, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon. EXCEPTING THEREFROM a portion conveyed to the United States of America by Deed dated July 2, 1909, recorded July 13, 1909, in Volume 26 page 321, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon. ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion conveyed to Klamath County, State of Oregon, by Deed dated July 20, 1920, recorded February 15, 1926, in Volume 69 page 287, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon. ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM a 20 foot strip off the North side of said NW¹₂SW¹₂.

No. 985646/ K-43336

belong to and be retained by the Seller or other person to whom paid.

CURE OF DEFAULT TO AVOID FORFEITURE: Notice is given that 5. forfeiture may be avoided under the Contract by curing the default by payment of the entire amount due, other than such portion of principal as would not then be due had no default occurred, and tendering performance of other obligations in default, together with costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the contract on or before the <u>8th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 1992.

(The period specified shall be not less than 60 days, when the Purchaser has reduced the unpaid balance to an amount greater than 75 percent of the purchase price, 90 days when the Purchaser has reduced the unpaid balance to an amount which is more than 50 percent but less than 75 percent of the purchase price, or 120 days when the Purchaser has reduced the unpaid balance to an amount which is 50 percent or less of the purchase price.)

6. NAME AND ADDRESS OF SELLER'S ATTORNEY:

ss.

Neal G. Buchanan 601 Main Street, Suite 215 Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601 (503) 882-6607 OSB #77127

A copy of this Notice, together with an Affidavit of Mailing shall be recorded in the property records of Klamath County, Oregon. A copy shall be sent by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested at the last known address or served pursuant to ORCP 7D(2) and 7D(3) to the purchaser, occupant of the property, any person who has filed of record the request for notice of default, and others shown in the title report, or claiming an interest in the property.

NEAL G. BUCHANAN Attorney for Seller

STATE OF OREGON

County of Klamath

On this $\int f' day$ of $M_{Aven ber}$, 1991, personally appeared before me the above-named Neal G. Buchanan and acknowledged the above to be his voluntary act and deed.



KINEMME ۲ NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

My Commission Expires: 4-11-93